

Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations, and Statements of Licensing Policy

■ 2. Section 560.500 is added directly under the heading of subpart E to read as follows:

§ 560.500 Licensing procedures.

For provisions relating to licensing procedures, see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter. Licensing actions taken pursuant to part 501 of this chapter with respect to the prohibitions contained in this part are considered actions taken pursuant to this part.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 560.801 [Amended]**

■ 3. Section 560.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

PART 575—IRAQI SANCTIONS REGULATIONS

■ 1. The authority for part 575 is revised to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 18 U.S.C. 2332d; 22 U.S.C. 287c; Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note); 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; Pub. L. 101–513, 104 Stat. 2047–2055 (50 U.S.C. 1701 note); E.O. 12722, 55 FR 31803, 3 CFR, 1990 Comp., p. 294; E.O. 12724, 55 FR 33089, 3 CFR, 1990 Comp., p. 297; E.O. 12817, 57 FR 48433, 3 CFR, 1992 Comp., p. 317; E.O. 13290, 68 FR 14307, March 20, 2003.

Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations, and Statements of Licensing Policy

■ 2. Section 575.500 is added directly under the heading of subpart E to read as follows:

§ 575.500 Licensing procedures.

For provisions relating to licensing procedures, see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter. Licensing actions taken pursuant to part 501 of this chapter with respect to the prohibitions contained in this part are considered actions taken pursuant to this part.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 575.801 [Amended]**

■ 3. Section 575.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

PART 585—FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA (SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO) AND BOSNIAN SERB-CONTROLLED AREAS OF THE REPUBLIC OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA SANCTIONS REGULATIONS

■ 1. The authority for part 585 is revised to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 22 U.S.C. 287c; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 49 U.S.C. 40106; 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note); E.O. 12808, 57 FR 23299, 3 CFR, 1992 Comp., p. 305; E.O. 12810, 57 FR 24347, 3 CFR, 1992 Comp., p. 307; E.O. 12831, 58 FR 5253, 3 CFR, 1993 Comp., p. 576; E.O. 12846, 58 FR 25771, 3 CFR, 1993 Comp., p. 599; E.O. 12934, 59 FR 54117, 3 CFR, 1994 Comp., p. 930; E.O. 13304, 68 FR 32315, May 29, 2003.

Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations, and Statements of Licensing Policy

■ 2. Section 585.500 is added directly under the heading of subpart E to read as follows:

§ 585.500 Licensing procedures.

For provisions relating to licensing procedures, see part 501, subpart E, of this chapter. Licensing actions taken pursuant to part 501 of this chapter with respect to the prohibitions contained in this part are considered actions taken pursuant to this part.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 585.801 [Amended]**

■ 3. Section 585.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

PART 586—FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA (SERBIA & MONTENEGRO) KOSOVO SANCTIONS REGULATIONS

■ 1. The authority for part 586 is revised to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; E.O. 13088, 63 FR 32109, 3 CFR, 1998 Comp., p. 191; E.O. 13121, 64 FR 24021, 3 CFR, 1999 Comp., p. 176; E.O. 13192, 66 FR 7379, 3 CFR, 2002 Comp., p. 733; E.O. 13304, 68 FR 32315, May 29, 2003.

Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations, and Statements of Licensing Policy**§ 586.501 [Amended]**

■ 2. Section 586.501 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 586.801 [Amended]**

■ 3. Section 586.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D of part 501” to read “part 501, subpart E.”.

PART 587—FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA (SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO) MILOSEVIC SANCTIONS REGULATIONS

■ 1. The authority for part 587 is revised to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 22 U.S.C. 287c; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; E.O. 13088, 63 FR 32109, 3 CFR, 1998 Comp., p. 191; E.O. 13121, 64 FR 24021, 3 CFR, 1999 Comp., p. 176; E.O. 13192, 66 FR 7379, 3 CFR, 2002 Comp., p. 733; E.O. 13304, 68 FR 32315, May 29, 2003.

Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations, and Statements of Licensing Policy**§ 587.501 [Amended]**

■ 2. Section 587.501 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E.”.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 587.801 [Amended]**

■ 3. Section 587.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E.”.

PART 588—WESTERN BALKANS STABILIZATION REGULATIONS

■ 1. The authority for part 588 is revised to read as follows:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; E.O. 13219, 66 FR 34777, 3 CFR, 2002 Comp., p. 778; E.O. 13304, 68 FR 32315, May 29, 2003.

Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations, and Statements of Licensing Policy**§ 588.501 [Amended]**

■ 2. Section 588.501 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E.”.

Subpart H—Procedures**§ 588.801 [Amended]**

■ 3. Section 588.801 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E.”.

PART 590—ANGOLA (UNITA) SANCTIONS REGULATIONS

■ 1. The authority for part 590 is revised to read:

Authority: 3 U.S.C. 301; 22 U.S.C. 287c; 31 U.S.C. 321(b); 50 U.S.C. 1601–1651, 1701–1706; Pub. L. 101–410, 104 Stat. 890 (28 U.S.C. 2461 note); E.O. 12865, 58 FR 51005, 3 CFR, 1993 Comp., p. 636; E.O. 13069, 62 FR 65989, 3 CFR, 1997 Comp., p. 232; E.O. 13098, 63 FR 44771, 3 CFR, 1998 Comp., p. 206; E.O. 13298, 69 FR 24857, May 6, 2003.

Subpart E—Licenses, Authorizations, and Statements of Licensing Policy**§ 590.501 [Amended]**

■ 2. Section 590.501 is amended by revising the reference “subpart D” to read “subpart E.”.